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Disclaimer: The EAF Mapper is a screening tool intended to assist
" project sponsors and reviewing agencies in preparing an environmental
' assessment form (EAF). Not all questions asked in the EAF are
answered by the EAF Mapper. Additional information on any EAF
question can be obtained by consulting the EAF Workbooks. Although
the EAF Mapper provides the most up-to-date digital data available to
DEC, you may also need to contact local or other data sources to
confirm data provided by the Mapper or to obtain data not provided by
the Mapper.
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B.i.i [Coastal or Waterfront Area] No

B.i.ii [Local Waterfront Revitalization Area]
C.2.b. [Special Planning District]

E.1.h [DEC Spills or Remediation Site -
Potential Contamination History]

E.1.h.i [DEC Spills or Remediation Site -
Listed]

E.1.h.i [DEC Spills or Remediation Site -
Environmental Site Remediation Database]

E.1.h.iii [Within 2,000' of DEC Remediation
Site]

E.2.g [Unique Geologic Features]
E.2.g [Unique Geologic Features]

E.2.h.i [Surface Water Features]

E.2.h.ii [Surface Water Features]

E.2.h.iii [Surface Water Features]

E.2.h.iv [Surface Water Features - Stream
Name]

E.2.h.iv [Surface Water Features - Stream
Classification]

E.2.h.iv [Surface Water Features - Wetlands
Name]
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No
Digital mapping data are not available or are incomplete. Refer to EAF
Workbook.

Digital mapping data are not available or are incomplete. Refer to EAF
Workbook.

Digital mapping data are not available or are incomplete. Refer to EAF
Workbook.

Digital mapping data are not available or are incomplete. Refer to EAF
Workbook.

No

Yes
County Gravel Pit at Thompson Property, Genoa Sand and Gravel Pit

Yes - Digital mapping information on local, New York State, and federal
wetlands and waterbodies is known to be incomplete. Refer to the EAF
Workbook.

Yes - Digital mapping information on local, New York State, and federal
wetlands and waterbodies is known to be incomplete. Refer to the EAF
Workbook.

Yes - Digital mapping information on local, New York State, and federal
wetlands and waterbodies is known to be incomplete. Refer to the EAF
Workbook.

898-227, 898-76, 898-240, 898-241, 898-244, 898-239, 898-233, 898-236, 898
-232, 898-243, 898-71, 898-242

AA(T), C, C(T), C(TS)

Federal Waters



E.2.h.v [Impaired Water Bodies] No
E.2.i. [Floodway] No
E.2.j. [100 Year Floodplain] Yes
E.2.k. [500 Year Floodplain] Yes
E.2.1. [Aquifers] Yes

E.2.I. [Aquifer Names]

E.2.n. [Natural Communities]

Principal Aquifer

Yes

E.2.n.i [Natural Communities - Name] Calcareous Shoreline Outcrop
E.2.n.i [Natural Communities - Acres] 27.5
E.2.0. [Endangered or Threatened Species] Yes

E.2.0. [Endangered or Threatened Species - Lake Sturgeon

Name]

E.2.p. [Rare Plants or Animals] No

E.3.a. [Agricultural District] Yes

E.3.a. [Agricultural District] CAYUO005, TOMPO0O01
E.3.c. [National Natural Landmark] No

E.3.d [Critical Environmental Area] No

E.3.e. [National or State Register of Historic Yes - Digital mapping data for archaeological site boundaries are not
Places or State Eligible Sites] available. Refer to EAF Workbook.

E.3.e.ii [National or State Register of Historic Eligible property:Cayuga Operating Company coal fired power plant, Eligible

Places or State Eligible Sites - Name] property:Buck Farmstead, Eligible property:Lanterman Cemetery, Eligible
property:RESIDENCE, Eligible property:Ludlow Farmstead, Eligible
property:Benson Buck Farmstead

E.3.f. [Archeological Sites] Yes
E.3.i. [Designated River Corridor] No
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